
 

 
Request for Change Order 

________________________________________________ 

 
Date Submitted: 06/04/18 

 

Project: Glynn Archer Gym 

KW PO#:  087450 

 

Change Order Request No: Eleven 

 

During the final inspection of the exterior gear to get the power connected to the gym, the 

inspector requested that an accessible mean of disconnect be installed before the power 

can be energized.  Therefore, listed below are three options on getting this accomplished. 

 

 

Option #1 

1)  Description:  ATS Modification:  ASCO Power Services to provide and install a 

factory engineered kit to add Acessory 119BG (120 vac shunt trip, no 240V available) 

onto Catalog# J3NUSA3400CGXV, Serial# 1796099 RE, BOM# 1286963.  PFEC to 

install lockable push button panel and pipe.  Modify existing panel to interconnect these 

devices. 

 

Lead time 5 to 6 weeks. 

 

Sub-Contractor’s Work 

 

ASCO scope of work...………………………………………………………..$3,001.40 

 

PFEC Materials………………………………………………………….….…$1,021.25 

 

PFEC Labor…………………………………………………………………… $ 756.00 

 

Subtotal….………………….…………………………………………………$4,778.65 

 

Overhead @ 10%...............................................................................................$ 477.87 

 



Subtotal………………………………………………………………….….....$ 5,256.52 

 

Profit @ 5%........................................................................................................$  262.83 

 

Subtotal…………………………………………………………………….….$ 5,519.34 

 

Bond @ 1.5%  ……………………………………………………………………$ 82.79 

 

TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST FOR THE ABOVE………………………..$ 5,602.13 

_______________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

Permit Fees and Design Drawings are Not Included in this proposal. If additional 

permit fees are required the Owner is to reimburse all permit fees. 

 

Additional Time Requested for Change:  

 

- No time extension required if a Change Order is received no later than 14 

June 2019. 

 

This proposal only encompasses the item(s) specifically outlined above and does not 

include any other items, whether stated or inferred, in any other documents. The terms 

set forth in this proposal shall have precedence over any other agreement and this 

proposal shall be included in any modification agreement. 

 

 

Option #2 

2) Description: Install gear and Main disconnect NEMA 3R including conduit and wire. 

 

 

Contractor’s Work 

 

PFEC Materials………………………………………………………….….…. $2,033.90 

 

PFEC Labor…………………………………………………………………… $ 1,417.50 

 

Subtotal….………………….…………………………………………………..$3,451.40 

 

Overhead @ 10%.................................................................................................$ 345.14 

 

Subtotal………………………………………………………………….….....$ 3,796.54 

 

Profit @ 5%........................................................................................................$  189.83 

 

Subtotal…………………………………………………………………….….$ 3,986.37 

 

Bond @ 1.5%  ……………………………………………………………………$ 59.80 



 

TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST FOR THE ABOVE………………………..$ 4,046.16 

_______________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

Permit Fees and Design Drawings are Not Included in this proposal. If additional 

permit fees are required the Owner is to reimburse all permit fees. 

 

Additional Time Requested for Change:  

 

- No time extension required if a Change Order is received no later than 14 

June 2019. 

 

This proposal only encompasses the item(s) specifically outlined above and does not 

include any other items, whether stated or inferred, in any other documents. The terms 

set forth in this proposal shall have precedence over any other agreement and this 

proposal shall be included in any modification agreement. 

 

 

 

Option #3 

3) Description: Install gear and Main disconnect NEMA 4X (stainless steel like the rest 

of the equipment already installed) including conduit and wire. 

 

Contractor’s Work 

 

PFEC Materials………………………………………………………….….…. $3,915.15 

 

PFEC Labor…………………………………………………………………… $ 1,417.50 

 

Subtotal….………………….…………………………………………………..$5,332.65 

 

Overhead @ 10%.................................................................................................$ 533.27 

 

Subtotal………………………………………………………………….….....$ 5,865.92 

 

Profit @ 5%........................................................................................................$  293.30 

 

Subtotal…………………………………………………………………….….$ 6,159.21 

 

Bond @ 1.5%  ……………………………………………………………………$ 92.39 

 

TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST FOR THE ABOVE………………………..$ 6,251.60 

_______________________________________________________________________ 

 

 



Permit Fees and Design Drawings are Not Included in this proposal. If additional 

permit fees are required the Owner is to reimburse all permit fees. 

 

Additional Time Requested for Change:  

 

- No time extension required if a Change Order is received no later than 14 

June 2019. 

 

This proposal only encompasses the item(s) specifically outlined above and does not 

include any other items, whether stated or inferred, in any other documents. The terms 

set forth in this proposal shall have precedence over any other agreement and this 

proposal shall be included in any modification agreement. 

 

 

 

Respectfully Submitted,    

 

 
 

Christian Brisson 

Project Manager 


